

## Bid Tab - #2021-1-49 AEC Parking Garage Fire Damage Repair

BIDDERS MUST BID ON EACH LINE IN A GROUP TO BE CONSIDERED FOR AWARD OF THAT GROUP. THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD BY LINE, GROUP OR IN TOTAL, WHICHEVER IS MOST ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE CITY

Vendor Name: SDB Contracting Services

ITEM#	LOCATIONS	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
	Storage Area/Room				
1	Remove Coil - 5 ton - cased	EACH	1	\$821.26	\$821.26
2	Coil - 5 ton - cased	EACH	1	\$4,711.97	\$4,711.97
3	HVAC Technician - per hour (6 hours)	HOUR	6	\$71.86	\$431.16
Parking Garage					
4	Masonry Acid Wash, 7,729.71 SF	EACH	1	\$18,092.02	\$18,092.02
5	Smoke Seal, 9,879.32 LF	EACH	1	\$5,070.91	\$5,070.91
6	Paint Concrete the Surface Area 9,879.32 SF	EACH	1	\$15,212.73	\$15,212.73
7	Concrete Repair - 20x13	EACH	1	\$6,453.85	\$6,453.85
8	Concrete Patch/Small Repair	EACH	25	\$297.71	\$7,442.75
9	Commercial Sign	EACH	1	\$615.94	\$615.94
	Parking Lot Striping - No Handicap Parking Stall	EACH	1	\$3,079.71	\$3,079.71
11	Caulking - Latex Fire Sealant, 500 LF	EACH	1	\$1,642.51	\$1,642.51
	Remove Exit Sign - Wired In	EACH	1	\$30.80	\$30.80
13	Exit Sign - Wired In	EACH	1	\$244.32	\$244.32
	Subroom: Landing (2)	2, (011	•	Ψ211.02	ΨΕ 11.0Ε
14	Masonry Acid Wash, 883.69 SF	EACH	1	\$2,068.35	\$2,068.35
	Smoke Seal, 714.72 LF	EACH	1	\$366.86	\$366.86
	Paint Concrete the Surface Area 714.72 SF	EACH	1	\$1,100.57	\$1,100.57
17	Remove Fluorescent - One Tube - 2 - Strip Light	EACH	1	\$92.39	\$92.39
18	Electrical Metallic Tubing (Conduit) 1', 120 LF	EACH	1	\$1,334.54	\$1,334.54
19	Electrician	HOUR	3	\$400.36	\$1,201.08
	Remove Electrical Metallic Tubing, (conduit) 1", 200 LF	EACH	1	\$461.96	\$461.96
21	Electrical Metallic Tubing, (conduit) 1", 200 LF	EACH	1	\$3,621.74	\$3,621.74
	Remove 110 Volt Wiring (12/2 copper with ground) Metal Clad/Armored,	LAOIT	'	Ψ0,021.74	Ψ5,021.74
22	200 LF	EACH	1	\$359.30	\$359.30
	200 LI	LACIT	'	ψ559.50	ψ559.50
23	110 Volt Wiring (12/2 copper with ground) Metal Clad/Armored, 200 LF	EACH	1	\$718.60	\$718.60
	Caulking - Latex Fire Sealant, 175 LF	EACH	1	\$1,642.51	\$1,642.51
27	Subroom: Stairs 2 (1)	LAOIT		Ψ1,042.01	ψ1,042.01
25	Masonry Acid Wash, 869.04 SF	EACH	1	\$2,034.06	\$2,034.06
26	Smoke Seal, 703.28 LF	EACH	1	\$360.98	\$360.98
	Paint Concrete the Surface Area, 703.28 SF	EACH	1	\$1,082.95	\$1,082.95
21	Subroom: Landing (2)	LAOIT		Ψ1,002.33	ψ1,002.00
28	Masonry Acid Wash, 869.04 SF	EACH	1	\$2,034.06	\$2,034.06
29	Smoke Seal, 703.28 LF	EACH	1	\$360.98	\$360.98
	Paint Concrete the Surface Area, 703.28 SF	EACH	1	\$1,082.95	\$1,082.95
30	Packing Garage - Exterior	LACIT		ψ1,002.93	\$1,002.93
32	Smoke Seal, 1,200 LF	EACH	1	\$615.94	\$615.94
	Mask the Surface Area Per Square Foot - Plastic and Tape - 4 mil, 10,320	LACIT	1	ψυ10.34	ψυ 13.54
	SF	EACH	1	\$2,545.89	\$2,545.89
34		EACH	ı	\$2,343.69	\$2,545.69
25	General  Definish Present Conserts DT's 600 SF	EACH	1	¢44.002.40	¢44.002.40
	Refinish Precast Concrete - DT's, 600 SF	EACH	1	\$14,893.48	\$14,893.48
36	Dumpster load- approx. 30 yards, 5-7 tons of debris	EACH	1	\$5,397.93	\$5,397.93
	Total Amount				¢107.007.05
	Total Amount				\$107,227.05
Total T	ime Bid for Project from Receipt of PO (include permitting, equipment lead	0-1	D	75	
	time, demolition, installation, startup, and all work associated with the project)		ar Days	75	
ĺ					